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 Services Staff 
 

Management Services 
Kurt von Wasmuth President/CEO   503.872.8035 kurt.v@rmls.com  
Greg Moore   Chief Technology Officer  503.872.8025 greg.m@rmls.com 
Marissa Bigler        Vice President of Subscriber Services 503.872.8064 marissa.b@rmls.com 
Christina Smestad Vice President of Operations  503.872.8049 christina.s@rmls.com 
David Nolfi  Controller    503.872.8097 david.n@rmls.com 
Traci Colwell  Subscriber Services Coordinator 503.872.8063 traci.c@rmls.com  
Beth Raimer   Product Manager   503.872.8065 beth.r@rmls.com 
Grant Lowery   Communications & Bus. Dev. Manager 503.872.8151 grant.l@rmls.com 
Ashley Brocato   Brand Manager   503.872.8050 ashley.b@rmls.com 
Meaghan Vitale  Administrative / HR Coordinator 503.872.8071 meaghan.v@rmls.com 
Blanca Castro   Administrative Assistant  503.872.8022 blanca.c@rmls.com 
Candace Desai     Executive Assistant   503.872.8033 candace.d@rmls.com 
Chad Nicholson  Multimedia Specialist  503.872.8028 chad.n@rmls.com 
Maggie Wu   Research / Statistical Specialist 503.872.8059 maggie.w@rmls.com 

 
Subscriber Services 

Juston Johnson  Customer Service Manager 503.917.5642 juston.j@rmls.com 
Sara Brannon       Subscriber Services Assistant Manager 503.872.8072 sara.b@rmls.com 
Michelle Hollis   Subscriber Concierge  541.464.7609 michelle.h@rmls.com 
Kristen Kessler   Data Accuracy Team Lead 360.695.8254 kristen.k@rmls.com 
Ashley Close  Customer Service Rep. (Portland) 503.236.7657 ashley.c@rmls.com 
Brandy Aguilar  Customer Service Rep. (Portland) 971.512.0799 brandy.a@rmls.com 
Misty Borhart  Subscriber Relations Rep. (Portland) 503.872.8052 misty.b@rmls.com 
Jacquelyn Hendricks Subscriber Regional Rep. (Brookings) 541.469.0219 jacquelyn.h@rmls.com  
Sheila Love  Subscriber Regional Rep. (Coos Bay) 971.330.5783 sheila.l@rmls.com 
Alan Ercolini       Subscriber Regional Rep. (Florence) 541.991.7234 alan.e@rmls.com 

Kerri Looysen       Subscriber Regional Rep. (Hermiston) 503.872.8021 kerri.l@rmls.com 

Lynn Solmonson  Subscriber Representative  360.823.1805 lynn.s@rmls.com 

Leslie DeHaven  Subscriber Representative  541.464.7606 leslie.d@rmls.com 

Julia Ryan       Subscriber Relations Representative 541.673.3571 julia.r@rmls.com 

Avery Horner        Subscriber Relations Representative 503.872.8058 avery.h@rmls.com 
Amanda Fleming             Branch Office Coordinator (Salem) 503.587.8814 amanda.f@rmls.com 
Terri LaMaina       Branch Office Coordinator (Roseburg) 541.673.3571 terri.l@rmls.com 
Stacy Waples    Branch Office Coordinator (Vancouver) 503.872.8082 stacy.w@rmls.com 
Rebecca Bergstrom  Branch Office Coordinator (Eugene) 458.243.4249 rebecca.b@rmls.com 
Joanne Fulgaro                Help Desk Technician       503.872.8019 joanne.f@rmls.com 
David Pitts                       Help Desk Technician  503.872.8031 david.p@rmls.com 
Bee Warton           Help Desk Technician  503.872.8026 bee.w@rmls.com 

Kay Dean        Technical Trainer   503.872.8046 kay.d@rmls.com  
Sherry Ma        Technical Trainer   541.484.7431 sherry.m@rmls.com  
Wanda Kennedy   Data Accuracy Advocate  503.872.8084 wanda.k@rmls.com 
Micki Goss  Data Accuracy Advocate  541.464.7610 m.goss@rmls.com 
Ashley Webber  Office Coordinator   541.464.7604 ashley.w@rmls.com 

 
Distribution Services 
Jeff Mitchell     Senior Distribution Services Technician 503.872.8053 jeff.m@rmls.com 
Jeff Duman    Distribution Services Technician 503.808.9056 jeff.d@rmls.com 

 
Payment Assistance 
Ceri Howell    Billing System Administrator 503.872.8060 ceri.h@rmls.com 
Karen Solante   Accountant    503.872.8036 karen.s@rmls.com 
Alisha Orefice   Accounting Clerk   503.872.8045 alisha.o@rmls.com 
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